
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 14.03.2021 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 13:00 End time: 15:35 Spec.: Game No.: 55

HS Rīga HK Olimp/Venta 20024 : 7
(0:2, 3:1, 1:4)

Referees Linespersons
GRIŠKEVIČS Jevgenijs, JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs ZUNDE Dāvis, MENCIS Toms

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 2 13 : 10 10 : 15 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 1 9 : 13 16 : 10 2 : 6 5:19 : 2:00 1 : 0 1 : 0
3rd period 1 : 4 18 : 9 10 : 22 6 : 6 1:42 : 1:51 0 : 0 0 : 1

Total 4 : 7 40 : 32 36 : 47 8 : 14 9:01 : 3:51 1 : 0 1 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  32 LIPSKIS Linards Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  OLV  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper in

Goal 08:44 0:1 OLV EQ 72 SILIŅŠ Roberts ZANTMANS Ņikita #11, JEROFEJEVS
Aleksandrs #23

Goal 12:30 0:2 OLV EQ 90 EZĪTIS Emīls  
Pen. 14:06 16:06 OLV  15 MEŽARAUPS Sandis Hooking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 27:05 29:05 OLV  14 LANDMANIS Ričards Holding an opponent
Pen. 29:20 30:39 OLV  14 LANDMANIS Ričards Roughing
30 sec. 30:22  RHS     

Goal 30:39 1:2 RHS PP1 18 PURMALIS Pēteris OZOLIŅŠ Gustavs #29, BERGMANIS
Edvards #10

Pen. 33:05 35:05 OLV    Too many players
Goal 35:26 2:2 RHS EQ 34 SIMANOVIČS Rihards  

Goal 35:57 2:3 OLV EQ 33 ŠIROKOVS Maksims BAJARUNS Lauris #59, ŠIROKOVS
Aleksejs #62

Pen. 37:42 39:42 RHS  16 SILKALNS Ģirts Tripping
Goal 38:07 3:3 RHS PK1 24 KRISTIŅŠ Kristaps LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo #41

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 42:25 44:25 RHS  41 LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo Roughing
Pen. 42:25 44:25 OLV  15 MEŽARAUPS Sandis Roughing
Pen. 45:29 47:29 OLV  62 ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs Roughing
Pen. 45:29 47:29 RHS  17 RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels Slashing
Goal 46:26 4:3 RHS EQ 13 RAVINSKIS Anrī SIMANOVIČS Rihards #34
Pen. 47:20 49:20 RHS  23 LAZARENOKS Silvers Uvis Tripping

Goal 51:19 4:4 OLV EQ 68 YAROVINSKY Fyodor GALOHA Kirils #47, ŠIROKOVS Maksims
#33

Goal 52:35 4:5 OLV EQ 15 MEŽARAUPS Sandis APSĪTIS Krists #61

Goal 55:52 4:6 OLV EQ 23 JEROFEJEVS Aleksandrs GALOHA Kirils #47, RĒDLIHS Miķelis
#19

Pen. 58:18 60:00 OLV  62 ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs Hooking
GK 58:32  RHS  32 LIPSKIS Linards Goalkeeper out
Goal 59:18 4:7 OLV {gam 47 GALOHA Kirils RĒDLIHS Miķelis #19
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GK 59:18  RHS  32 LIPSKIS Linards

GK 59:49  RHS  32 LIPSKIS Linards Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  OLV  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 MEŽSARGS Kārlis 0 0 0.00 0:00
32 LIPSKIS Linards 47 41 87.23 59:03

HK Olimp/Venta 2002
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts 36 32 88.89 60:00
35 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D SEILIS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D FEŅENKO Niks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

6 F DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

10 F BERGMANIS Edvards 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F RAVINSKIS Anrī 1 0 1 0 0 2 -2 0.00 0 1 1 2

15 F AVOTIŅŠ Artūrs Krišs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F SILKALNS Ģirts 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2 0.00 0 0 1 1

17 F RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels 0 0 0 2 12 8 +4 60.00 1 0 0 1

18 F PURMALIS Pēteris 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 3

19 F BĪRIŅŠ Matīss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

23 D LAZARENOKS Silvers Uvis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

24 F KRISTIŅŠ Kristaps 1 0 1 0 6 7 -1 46.15 1 2 0 3

25 D BULĀNS Pēteris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D GONTARS Dāniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

29 D OZOLIŅŠ Gustavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2 3

33 F KANIŅŠ Marks Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F SIMANOVIČS Rihards 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 2 1 6

41 F LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo 0 1 1 2 13 12 +1 52.00 1 3 1 5

42 F BĒRZIŅŠ Ernests 0 0 0 0 7 4 +3 63.64 1 2 2 5

43 F ŠULCS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 8 38 37 +1 50.67 10 16 10 36

Head coach: SOROKINS Oļegs

HK Olimp/Venta 2002 (OLV) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

11 F ZANTMANS Ņikita 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

14 F LANDMANIS Ričards 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F MEŽARAUPS Sandis 1 0 1 4 7 10 -3 41.18 0 0 0 0

18 F GRĪNBERGS Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

19 F RĒDLIHS Miķelis 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

23 D JEROFEJEVS Aleksandrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 4 5

33 D ŠIROKOVS Maksims 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 3 6

47 F GALOHA Kirils 1 2 3 0 13 12 +1 52.00 0 1 2 3

59 F BAJARUNS Lauris 0 1 1 0 1 2 -1 33.33 0 0 1 1

61 D APSĪTIS Krists 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2 3

62 F ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs 0 1 1 4 15 11 +4 57.69 3 1 1 5

65 D BERGMANIS Arvils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2

68 F YAROVINSKY Fyodor 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 3 4
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72 F SILIŅŠ Roberts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

77 D BALAKUNS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 D PUJACS Georgijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 4 6

84 F UNDELIS Renārs 0 0 0 0 1 3 -2 25.00 0 0 0 0

90 F EZĪTIS Emīls 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

93 F BRAHMANIS Edijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 4

Total 7 10 17 12 37 38 -1 49.33 15 10 22 47

Head coach: AGUREIKINS Jurijs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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